CONTINUED The 17-31

## RESOLUTION 76-40

To Create a Committee of the Common Council on the Future Development of Downtown Bloomington

WHEREAS, recent planning studies indicate a need to address the deficiencies that threaten the future of downtown Bloomington, and

WHEREAS, the continued development of downtown Bloomington is critical to the health and viability of the City of Bloomington itself; and

WHEREAS, the appropriate mechanism should be established to generate full discussion and to establish meaningful goals and objectives to guide the growth of the downtown,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA:

SECTION I. That a special committee of the Common Council be hereby created to oversee and develop goals and objectives for the downtown and an action program for implementing phased improvements over a period of years.

SECTION II. That said special committee be created for a period of not more than one [1] year.

SECTION III. That this resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council and approval by the Mayor.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana upon this 21 day of Cottober, 1976.

Clem J. Blume, President Bloomington Common Council

THIS ORDINANCE signed and approved by me upon this 25 day of October, 1976.

ncis X. McCloskey, Mayor, City of Bloomington

## SYNOPSIS

## Resolution 76-40

To Create a Committee of the Common Council on the Future Development of Downtown Bloomington

This resolution creates a special committee of the Common Council on the future of downtown Bloomington to oversee and develop improvements for that area.

This committee is created for a period of not more than one year.